## 505397689 03/27/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5444483

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
SEQUENCE:		1		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
ALAN DAVID SIME			03/14/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ATA			
Name:	RHIZOFLO	RHIZOFLORA INC.		
Street Address:	1800 LOME	1800 LOMBARDI LANE		
City:	SANTA RO	SANTA ROSA		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	95407			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 3			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		29794		
Application Number: 14		76180		
Application Number:6		18443		
		/)528-6015		
Correspondence will b	e sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is unsu		
•	•	that is unsuccessful, it will be sent	via US Mail.	
Phone: Email:	,	) 579-0580 plaw@pacbell.net		
•		VARD S. SHERMAN		
•		4 ROUND BARN BLVD.		
Address Line 1:		TE 303		
		ITA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95403		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		304.01DIV		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		EDWARD S. SHERMAN		
SIGNATURE:		/Edward_S_Sherman/		
		1		

**Total Attachments: 2** 

## source=ASSIGNMENT\_ADS\_EX\_304.01DIV#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT\_ADS\_EX\_304.01DIV#page2.tif

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alan David Sime, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent titled "Plant Activator Composition", having attorney docket no. 304.01DIV and application serial no. 15/429,794 that was filed on Feb. 10, 2017, which claims the benefit of priority to the US Non-Provisional Patent application of the same title, having application no. 14/576,180 which was filed on Dec. 18, 2014, which in turn claims the benefit of priority to the US Provisional Patent application of the same title, having application no. 61/918,443 which was filed on Dec. 19, 2013);

AND WHEREAS Rhizoflora Inc., a CA corporation

(hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives of assign thereof, called "Assignee"), wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvement and said Provisional application and said Non-Provisional application,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt in the form of dividends which is hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said non-provisional application with serial no. 14/576,180 and 15/429,794 and said provisional application with serial no. 61/918,443 and all non-provisional applications,-including divisions, substitutions, and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof-and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the patent for said improvements to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue

1

applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements.

AND I HEREBY declare that I believe I am the original sole inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

AND I HEREBY declare that the above-identified application(s) was/were made or authorized to be made by me.

AND I HEREBY acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <sup>14</sup> day of March, 2019

XAlan D Sime Alan David Sime

**RECORDED: 03/27/2019**